<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-107(00)
         Date：       Aug.27,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SPUI32N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

2.Manufacturing Location
China
DWG.NO. ASDIQ-SPE-107(00) PAGE
2/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
  (1)Features
1.Small and Low profile inductor
2.It corresponds to high current.
3.Simple and Shield structure.
4.Available tape and reel for auto insertion.
5.100% Lead(Pb)-Free and RoHS compliant.
  (2)Applications
-For small DC/DC converter(cellular phone,LCD/LED/OLED display, HDD, DSC etc)
  (3)Dimensions
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm)
SPUI32N 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.3MAX 1.25 1.0 REF 1.25 REF 3.2 REF
  (4)Part Numbering
SPUI 32 N - 2R2 M
A B C D E
A: Series

Pb-free
Pb
  (5)Electrical Specification
ASDI Part Number
Inductance Rated current DCR
L0 (uH)±20%
Saturation
current
I sat (A)
Tempetature
current
I rms (A)
(mΩ)
±10%
@ 0 A ±20%. @25℃
SPUI32N-1R0M 1.00 3.50 2.98 35.0
SPUI32N-2R2M 2.20 2.35 2.55 51.0
SPUI32N-3R3M 3.30 1.9 2.10 75
SPUI32N-4R7M 4.70 1.60 1.70 104
SPUI32N-5R6M 5.60 1.40 1.55 120
SPUI32N-6R8M 6.80 1.25 1.35 140
SPUI32N-8R2M 8.20 1.20 0.90 180
SPUI32N-100M 10.0 1.02 1.15 215
SPUI32N-120M 12.0 0.97 90.00 250
SPUI32N-150M 15.0 0.80 0.85 290
SPUI32N-180M 18.0 0.75 0.55 360
SPUI32N-220M 22.0 0.70 0.75 392
SPUI32N-270M 27.0 0.58 0.52 450
SPUI32N-330M 33.0 0.61 0.67 530
SPUI32N-390M 39.0 0.53 0.45 640
SPUI32N-470M 47.0 0.52 0.55 750
SPUI32N-560M 56.0 0.38 0.33 900
SPUI32N-680M 68.0 0.41 0.43 1100
SPUI32N-820M 82.0 0.30 0.25 1380
SPUI32N-101K 100 0.33 0.36 1500
SPUI32N-121K 120 0.20 0.18 2000
SPUI32N-151K 150 0.18 0.15 2800
SPUI32N-221K 220 0.17 0.14 3600
SPUI32N-271K 270 0.15 0.12 4500
SPUI32N-331K 330 0.13 0.10 6000
SPUI32N-471K 470 0.10 0.08 7500
SPUI32N-681K 680 0.08 0.06 9000
Note:
1.Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /0.25V.
2.All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3.Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320  ,CH1320S LCR METER /